THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

November 16th, 2017
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF BG 4 & 5 for the JTA HVAC Project
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve the BG 4 & 5 for the JTA HVAC Project.
FACTS:  
We are ready to close this project and complete the necessary paperwork per KDE regulations.  There are two close out documents.  The BG 4 details the construction expense of $ 3,337863 for the project and the BG 5 documents the final construction cost of $ 3,799,785.33 at JTA.



[image: image1.png]Project BG4 - BG4 - 2017114104258

FACPAC BG4 Form (Refé 27515) fom Staus:Saved
Distit: Hardin County (231) e st e
BG Number: 16-089 (imported Project) EERC e hotes)
James T Alton Midcle HVAC Renovation
Contract: KNIGHTS MECHANICAL LLC, 01
Type: General Contractor proposed

fim / Contactor KNIGHTS MECHANICAL LLC

Project Construction Cost

Origial Contract Amount 250000000
Net Totalof Change Orders to Contract ~ $437,863.00
Original Purchase Order Total 000
NetTota o Change Orders toPurchase  $000

Orders

TotalCost of Construction 5333786300

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory
Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Ceriicate Of Occupancy Date.
Plumbing Certiate Date:

Electrical Certicate Date

Fie Alarm Certifcate Date:

Sprinkler Certifcate Date

Baser Certficate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date
Veriicaton of Approval - Other
Verficaion of Approval - Other Date.

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date.
















RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE BG 4 & 5 for the JTA hVAC project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE Bg 4 & 5 for the JTA HVAC Project.
